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Team Statistics ENMU OPP
SCORING 366 374
    Points Per Game 30.50 31.17
FIRST DOWNS 276 234
    Rushing 217 95
    Passing 38 105
    Penalty 21 34
RUSHING YARDAGE 4181 1701
    Yards gained 4499 1980
    Yards lost 318 279
    Attempts 770 402
    Avg Per Attempt 5.4 4.2
    Avg Per Game 348.4 141.8
    TDs Passing 38 22
PASSING YARDAGE 965 2622
    Att-Comp-Int 124-66-8 340-183-10
    Avg Per Attempt 7.78 7.71
    Avg Per Catch 14.62 14.33
    Avg Per Game 80.42 218.50
    Touchdowns 7 22
TOTAL OFFENSE 5146 4323
    Total Plays 894 742
    Avg Per Play 5.8 5.8
    Avg Per Game 428.8 360.3
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 35-568 48-1107
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 11-156 14-198
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 10-58 8-106
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 16.23 23.06
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 14.18 14.14
INT RETURN AVERAGE 5.80 13.25
FUMBLES-LOST 27-19 17-11
PENALTIES-YARDS 104-984 72-674
    Avg Per Game 82.00 56.17
PUNTS-YARDS 48-1788 42-1625
    Avg Per Punt 37.25 38.69
    Net Punt Avg 31.88 34.98
KICKOFFS-YARDS 67-3528 71-3888
    Avg Per Kick 52.66 54.76
    Net Kick Avg 33.75 40.56
TIME OF POSSESSION 07:02:43 04:54:47
    Per Game 35:14 24:34
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 75-178 56-139
    3rd-Down Pct 42.13 % 40.29 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 23-32 6-21
    4th-Down Pct 71.88 % 28.57 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 26-175 17-100
MISC YARDS 12 20
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 47 50
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 13-18 9-14
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-2 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES 38-48 41-48
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 33-48 34-48
PAT-ATTEMPTS 73-45 68-49
ATTENDANCE 12,184 24,843
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-2,031 6-4,141
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-1,500

Date Opponent Score Record Time Attend
9/7/2019 vs Missouri S&T W 35-28 1-0 2:50 2,216
9/14/2019 at Colorado Mesa W 44-37 2-0 3:20 3,357

* 9/21/2019 at Tex. A&M-Commerce L 27-45 2-1 , 0-1 2:55 7,968
* 9/28/2019 vs Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 48-34 3-1 , 1-1 4:52 3,142
* 10/5/2019 at Midwestern State W 27-24 4-1 , 2-1 2:45 7,111
* 10/12/2019 vs Tarleton State L 10-49 4-1 , 2-1 2:53 1,700
* 10/19/2019 at Western New Mexico W 48-17 5-2 , 3-2 2:44 969
* 10/26/2019 vs West Texas A&M L 14-35 5-2 , 3-2 2:44 2,300
* 11/2/2019 at UT Permian Basin L 38-48 5-4 , 3-4 2:59 3,163
* 11/9/2019 vs Angelo State W 20-17 6-4 , 4-4 3:01 1,326

11/16/2019 at Western Ore. W 35-27 7-4 2:42 2,275
12/7/2019 vs Southern Arkansas W 20-13 8-4 , 4-4 3:09 1,500

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Eastern N.M. 64 106 86 100 10 366
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
6 Terry, Paul 12 350 1936 48 1888 5.4 17 47 157.33
16 Strand, Wyatt 12 213 1107 170 937 4.4 11 45 78.08
2 Smith, Johnny 10 87 533 37 496 5.7 4 50 49.60
9 Manyweather, Justin 12 32 348 13 335 10.5 3 69 27.92
5 Wiggins, Darryl 10 39 315 9 306 7.8 2 42 30.60
30 Gomillion, Tafari 9 13 85 2 83 6.4 0 26 9.22
17 Branch, Tyreick 10 8 73 3 70 8.8 0 36 7.00
28 Thomason, Currie 8 7 32 1 31 4.4 0 12 3.88
15 Carter, Dexter 10 6 27 2 25 4.2 0 12 2.50
34 Askew-Betts, Matthew 6 5 17 0 17 3.4 0 7 2.83
23 Walker, Vicen'te 8 1 20 8 12 12.0 1 0 1.50
25 Sulivan, Sultaan 2 4 6 0 6 1.5 0 3 3.00

Team 5 2 0 3 -3 -1.5 0 0 -0.60
11 Countee, Charles 12 1 0 5 -5 -5.0 0 0 -0.42
86 Vargas, Tyler 12 2 0 17 -17 -8.5 0 0 -1.42
Total 12 770 4499 318 4181 5.4 38 69 348.42
Opponents 12 402 1980 279 1701 4.2 22 69 141.75

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
16 Strand, Wyatt 12 121.93 65-123-8 52.85 927 7 77 77.25
89 Deleon, Michael 4 419.20 1-1-0 100.00 38 0 38 9.50
11 Countee, Charles 12 NaN 0-0-0 NaN 0 0 0 0.00
Total 12 124.32 66-124-8 53.23 % 965 7 77 80.42
Opponents 12 134.07 183-340-10 53.82 % 2622 22 73 218.50

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
4 Fields, Zachery 12 26 449 17.27 4 77 37.42
9 Manyweather, Justin 12 16 247 15.44 2 73 20.58
2 Smith, Johnny 10 15 207 13.80 1 38 20.70
5 Wiggins, Darryl 10 4 23 5.75 0 14 2.30
82 Lopez II, James 8 1 16 16.00 0 16 2.00
40 Sweitzer, Noah 10 1 9 9.00 0 9 0.90
89 Deleon, Michael 4 1 8 8.00 0 8 2.00
6 Terry, Paul 12 2 6 3.00 0 3 0.50
Total 12 66 965 14.62 7 77 80.42
Opponents 12 183 2622 14.33 22 73 218.50

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
9 Manyweather, Justin 8 104 13.00 1 70
2 Smith, Johnny 1 28 28.00 0 28
94 Hatchett , Rakeem 1 24 24.00 0 0
11 Countee, Charles 1 0 0 0 0
Total 11 156 14.18 1 70
Opponents 14 198 14.14 3 55

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
18 Huval, Lamontre 2 27 13.50 0 17
11 Countee, Charles 2 21 10.50 0 21
23 Walker, Vicen'te 2 0 0.00 0 0
20 Barfield, Ricky 1 10 10.00 0 10
22 Moore, Ryan 1 0 0.00 0 0
40 Sweitzer, Noah 1 0 0.00 0 0
44 Richards, Mazin 1 0 0.00 0 0
Total 10 58 5.80 0 21
Opponents 8 106 13.25 1 65

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
15 Carter, Dexter 10 233 23.30 0 41
2 Smith, Johnny 12 191 15.92 0 34
9 Manyweather, Justin 7 95 13.57 0 27
4 Fields, Zachery 2 39 19.50 0 21
17 Branch, Tyreick 1 6 6.00 0 6
83 Aguilar, Alexes 1 2 2.00 0 2

34
Askew-Betts,
Matthew 1 2 2.00 0 0

5 Wiggins, Darryl 1 0 0.00 0 0
Total 35 568 16.23 0 41
Opponents 48 1107 23.06 1 99

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
12 Arceneaux, Quincy 1 56 56.00 1 56
Total 1 56 56.00 1 56
Opponents 4 25 6.25 1 12
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
6 Terry, Paul 17 — — — — — — — 102
86 Vargas, Tyler — 13 43-45 — — — — — 82
16 Strand, Wyatt 11 — — — — 1-2 — — 66
9 Manyweather, Justin 6 — — — — — — — 36
2 Smith, Johnny 5 — — — 1 — — — 32
4 Fields, Zachery 4 — — — — — — — 24
5 Wiggins, Darryl 2 — — — — — — — 12
12 Arceneaux, Quincy 1 — — — — — — — 6
23 Walker, Vicen'te 1 — — — — — — — 6
Total 47 13 43-45 — 1 1-2 — — 366
Opponents 50 9 47-49 0-1 — — — — 374

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
86 Vargas, Tyler 13-18 0.7 0-0 4-5 4-5 5-5 0-3 47 0
Total 13-18 0.7 0-0 4-5 4-5 5-5 0-3 47 0
Opponents 9-14 0.6 0-2 1-1 7-10 1-1 0-0 43 2

FG Sequence Eastern N.M. Opponents
Missouri S&T 50 ï¿½
Colorado Mesa (24),29 (26)
Tex. A&M-Commerce (26),(42) (43)
Tex. A&M-Kingsville (30),(39) (30),(24)
Midwestern State 33,(47),(23) (35)
Tarleton State (39) 25
Western New Mexico (47),(28) 43,(30)
West Texas A&M 56 ï¿½
UT Permian Basin (43) 44
Angelo State (46),(39) 39,(30),29
Western Ore. ï¿½ ï¿½
Southern Arkansas 51 (29),(38)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
6 Terry, Paul 12 350 1888 0 1888 157.33
16 Strand, Wyatt 12 336 937 927 1864 155.33
2 Smith, Johnny 10 87 496 0 496 49.60
9 Manyweather, Justin 12 32 335 0 335 27.92
5 Wiggins, Darryl 10 39 306 0 306 30.60
30 Gomillion, Tafari 9 13 83 0 83 9.22
17 Branch, Tyreick 10 8 70 0 70 7.00
89 Deleon, Michael 4 1 0 38 38 9.50
28 Thomason, Currie 8 7 31 0 31 3.88
15 Carter, Dexter 10 6 25 0 25 2.50
34 Askew-Betts, Matthew 6 5 17 0 17 2.83
23 Walker, Vicen'te 8 1 12 0 12 1.50
25 Sulivan, Sultaan 2 4 6 0 6 3.00
11 Countee, Charles 12 1 -5 0 -5 -0.42
86 Vargas, Tyler 12 2 -17 0 -17 -1.42

Team 5 2 -3 0 -3 -0.60
Total 12 894 4181 965 5146 428.83
Opponents 12 742 1701 2622 4323 360.25

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
86 Vargas, Tyler 45 1788 39.73 56 3 16 10 5 3

Team 3 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 48 1788 37.25 56 3 16 10 5 3
Opponents 42 1625 38.69 52 0 14 13 5 1

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
86 Vargas, Tyler 67 3528 52.7 8 2
Total 67 3528 52.7 8 2
Opponents 71 3888 54.8 22 3
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
6 Terry, Paul 12 1888 6 0 0 0 1894 157.83

16 Strand, Wyatt 12 937 0 0 0 0 937 78.08

2 Smith, Johnny 10 496 207 28 191 0 922 92.20

9 Manyweather, Justin 12 335 247 104 95 0 781 65.08

4 Fields, Zachery 12 0 449 0 39 0 488 40.67

5 Wiggins, Darryl 10 306 23 0 0 0 329 32.90

15 Carter, Dexter 10 25 0 0 233 0 258 25.80

30 Gomillion, Tafari 9 83 0 0 0 0 83 9.22

17 Branch, Tyreick 10 70 0 0 6 0 76 7.60

28 Thomason, Currie 8 31 0 0 0 0 31 3.88

18 Huval, Lamontre 12 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.25

94 Hatchett , Rakeem 11 0 0 24 0 0 24 2.18

34 Askew-Betts, Matthew 6 17 0 0 2 0 19 3.17

11 Countee, Charles 12 -5 0 0 0 21 16 1.33

82 Lopez II, James 8 0 16 0 0 0 16 2.00

23 Walker, Vicen'te 8 12 0 0 0 0 12 1.50

20 Barfield, Ricky 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.00

40 Sweitzer, Noah 10 0 9 0 0 0 9 0.90

89 Deleon, Michael 4 0 8 0 0 0 8 2.00

25 Sulivan, Sultaan 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 3.00

83 Aguilar, Alexes 8 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.25

86 Vargas, Tyler 12 -17 0 0 0 0 -17 -1.42

Team 5 -3 0 0 0 0 -3 -0.60

Total 12 4181 965 156 568 58 5928 494.00
Opponents 12 1701 2622 198 1107 106 5734 477.83
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
18 Huval, Lamontre 12 40 37 77 6.0-18 2.5-10 2-27 2 5 1-0 1 — —
40 Sweitzer, Noah 10 35 30 65 5.5-13 0.5-3 1-0 4 2 1-0 1 — —
20 Barfield, Ricky 10 33 24 57 2.5-4 — 1-10 4 — — 1 — —
29 Russ, Colby 11 27 20 47 1.0-1 — — 1 — — — — —
23 Walker, Vicen'te 8 31 13 44 1.0-2 — 2-0 3 — — — — —
11 Countee, Charles 12 26 15 41 3.0-5 — 2-21 10 — 1-0 — 1 —
99 Claibourn, Jamar 12 16 23 39 7.0-20 2.0-7 — — — 1-0 1 — —
12 Arceneaux, Quincy 11 18 20 38 6.0-31 2.0-21 — 2 5 2-56 2 — —
44 Richards, Mazin 12 23 13 36 14.5-90 12.5-80 1-0 1 5 — — — —
24 Sosa, Connor 6 12 20 32 1.0-2 — — — — — — — —
22 Moore, Ryan 11 17 12 29 0.5-1 — 1-0 7 — — — — —
8 Burns, De'John 12 17 10 27 2.5-18 1.0-13 — 2 2 1-0 1 — —
94 Hatchett , Rakeem 11 6 15 21 2.0-5 — — — — 1-0 — 1 —
27 Conyers, Davon 11 13 6 19 1.0-4 0.5-3 — 14 — — — 1 —
97 Sotoa, Rapi 11 7 10 17 1.5-12 1.0-11 — — — — — — —
32 Garces, Daniel 12 5 11 16 1.0-7 0.5-4 — — 1 — — — —
92 Milford, Kendrick 10 8 8 16 2.0-10 — — 1 1 — — — —
48 Bethsold, Troy 12 10 4 14 1.5-5 1.5-5 — — — — — — —
56 Bennett, Jamauri 11 9 5 14 1.0-13 1.0-13 — — 1 — — — —
14 Henry, Roope 10 3 6 9 1.5-4 — — — 1 1-0 — — —
21 Lee, Deon 6 4 4 8 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
7 Hall, Lawrence 3 4 2 6 1.5-1 — — — — — — — —
33 Rodriguez, Emilio 4 4 1 5 — — — — — — — — —
41 Cofer, Elijah 7 2 3 5 — — — — — — — — —
43 Montalvo, Raul 4 1 4 5 — — — — — — — — —
86 Vargas, Tyler 12 3 2 5 — — — — — — — — —
88 Jackson, Xavier 4 1 4 5 — — — — — — — — —
5 Wiggins, Darryl 10 3 1 4 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
17 Branch, Tyreick 10 2 2 4 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
39 Meander, Zerrian 5 2 1 3 — — — — — — — — —
19 Goss, Malik 3 2 1 3 — — — — — — — — —
93 Ferdinand, Kelon 3 1 2 3 1.0-6 1.0-6 — — — — — — —
15 Carter, Dexter 10 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
30 Gomillion, Tafari 9 — 2 2 — — — — — — — — —
TM Team 5 2 — 2 — — — — — — 2 — —
2 Smith, Johnny 10 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
4 Fields, Zachery 12 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
9 Manyweather, Justin 12 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
47 Nevens, Dodrey 5 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
52 St. John, Hunter 7 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
69 Pomale, Denver 8 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
57 Jones, Jared 1 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
34 Askew-Betts, Matthew 6 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
89 Deleon, Michael 4 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
53 Thomas, Josiah 3 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
35 Huff, Jhi' Aire 1 — — — — — — 1 — — — — —
Total 12 392 338 730 65.0-273 26.0-176 10-58 52 23 11-56 9 3 —
Opponents 12 541 511 1052 87.0-269 17.0-100 8-106 12 21 19-25 12 4 —


